THE MISSISSIPPI KITE

Mississippi Ornithological Society Organized 30 April 1955

Officers

President	Nona Herbert Rte. 2, Box 146 Shaw, MS 38773
Vice-President	Marita Smith 204 Vernon Rd. Clinton, MS 39056
Secretary	Terrie Fairley Rte. 8, Box 71 Hattiesburg, MS 39401
Treasurer	Stephen Peterson 2127 E. Northside Dr. Jackson, MS 39211
Editor, MOS Newsletter	Judith A. Toups 4 Hartford Place Gulfport, MS 39501
Editor, Mississippi Kite	Jerome A. Jackson Department of Biological Sciences Mississippi State University Mississippi State, MS 39762

MOS Memberships

Honorary	No dues
Life	\$100
Sustaining	20 (or more)
Active	10
Corresponding	10
Library Subscriptions	10
Junior (under 17) and Golden Age (over 65)	4

Membership and subscription dues should be sent to the treasurer. The $\underline{\text{Mississippi Kite}}$ is currently published twice a year and is sent to all classes of membership.